BOSTON SPA PARISH COUNCIL
The Village Hall, 199 High Street, Boston Spa LS23 6AA
Tel: 07864 649565 Email: clerk@bostonspapc.org.uk  www.bostonspapc.org.uk

13 April 2022

An ordinary meeting of Boston Spa Parish Council will be held in the Lantern Room of the Village Hall on
Tuesday 19" April 2022 at 7.00pm.

Members of the public are entitled to be present and attendance by residents is welcomed.

Prior to the first item on the agenda there will be an opportunity for members of the public to address the Parish Council.
The members will take these representations into account when agenda items are discussed but are not required to make a
response. This session will last for a maximum of 20 minutes after which members of the public will no longer be permitted
to address the Parish Council unless specifically invited by the Chairman.

068/22
069/22
070/22
071/22

072/22

073/22
074/22
075/22

076/21

077/22

078/22

079/22

080/22

To accept apologies for absence and approve reasons for absence

To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary and other interests

To confirm the Minutes of the meeting held on 21st March 2022 and review the action list
To review the figures for year ending 31** March 2022

Planning issues
i) To review the planning applications and agree responses
22/01840/FU 21 West End
21/04284/FU 225 High Street
ii) Other planning issues

To receive any crime reports or updates from the PACT meeting
To approve the annual subscription to the Yorkshire Local Councils Association (£848.00)
To approve the agenda for the Annual Parish Meeting on Wednesday 4th May (attached)

To consider plans for the Boston Spa Weekend Festival 2021
i) To consider any plans for party in the park
ii) Other issues

To receive an update on riverside issues
To receive an update on any matters relating to Church Fields

To receive an update on highways, parking and streetscene matters
i) To receive an update on the installation of a shelter (Clerk)
ii) Other issues

To receive an update on issues concerning Stables Lane and receive any updates from the Friends of

Stables Lane Working Group (Clir Alderson)

i) To consider any feedback from FOSL regarding a sensory garden

i) To consider a quote of £253 for the cost of playground age signs, gym equipment safety signs
and replacement ‘dogs on a lead’ signs.

iiii) To consider a quote of £560.00 for the mounting and installation of 10 signs including
materials

iv) To consider the location for a defibrillator

Page 1 of 2



081/22

082/22
083/21
084/21
085/21
086/22
087/22
088/22
089/22

090/22

091/22

To receive an update on any matters relating to Deepdale Skate Park (Clir Blake)

i) To consider an additional costs of £882 for repairs to the Deepdale Skate ramp

To receive any updates on the Village Centre Plan

To receive reports from members who have attended other committees and meetings

Chairman’s Business

Clerk’s verbal report

Exchange of Information — to raise any emerging issues

To note correspondence received — items of interest (to follow)

To approve responses/action to items of correspondence

To receive late items of correspondence

To approve payments and receipts in accordance with the budget

D Marshall

Zurich

Parish Magazine Printing
Vision ICT

YLCA

Boston Spa in Bloom
Boston Spa Green Group
Boston Spa Village Hall CIO
Bardsey Tree Services
Wharfe Valley Garden
Maintenance

Receipts

Leeds City Council

Leeds City Council
Nationwide Building Society
Various

Plusnet

Salary & Expenses
Insurance Renewal
Annual Newsletter Print
Website and email hosting
Annual Subscription
Donation

Donation

Annual Donation
Deepdale tree removal
Millennium Gardens/ High Street car park
maintenance

2022-23 Precept

LCTS Grant

Savings Interest

Stables Lane Fitness Class Hire
Village Hall Internet refund

To receive items for the Annual Parish Council meeting on Monday 16th May 2022

Page 2 of 2

TBC
£1620.87
£341.00
£491.00
£848.00
£500.00
£500.00
£3,500.00
£450.00

£114.00

£54,991.00
£1,475.00
£55.00
£480.00
£13.18



