## **BOSTON SPA PARISH COUNCIL**

The Village Hall, 199 High Street, Boston Spa LS23 6AA
Tel: 07864 649565 Email: clerk@bostonspapc.org.uk www.bostonspapc.org.uk

13 April 2022

An ordinary meeting of Boston Spa Parish Council will be held in the Lantern Room of the Village Hall on **Tuesday 19<sup>th</sup> April 2022** at **7.00pm**.

Members of the public are entitled to be present and attendance by residents is welcomed.

Prior to the first item on the agenda there will be an opportunity for members of the public to address the Parish Council. The members will take these representations into account when agenda items are discussed but are not required to make a response. This session will last for a maximum of 20 minutes after which members of the public will no longer be permitted to address the Parish Council unless specifically invited by the Chairman.

068/22	To accept apologies for absence and approve reasons for absence				
069/22	To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary and other interests				
070/22	To confirm the Minutes of the meeting held on 21st March 2022 and review the action list				
071/22	To review the figures for year ending 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2022				
072/22	Planning issues				
•	i)	To review the planning applications and agree responses			
		22/01840/FU 21 West End			
		21/04284/FU 225 High Street			
	ii)	Other planning issues			
073/22	To receive any crime reports or updates from the PACT meeting				
074/22	To approve the annual subscription to the Yorkshire Local Councils Association (£848.00)				
075/22	To approve the agenda for the Annual Parish Meeting on Wednesday 4th May (attached)				
076/21	To consider plans for the Boston Spa Weekend Festival 2021				
	i) To consider any plans for party in the park				
	ii) Other issues				
077/22	To receive an update on riverside issues				
078/22	To receive an update on any matters relating to Church Fields				
079/22	To receive an update on highways, parking and streetscene matters				
	i)	To receive an update on the installation of a shelter (Clerk)			
	ii)	Other issues			
080/22	To receive an update on issues concerning Stables Lane and receive any updates from the Friends of Stables Lane Working Group (Cllr Alderson)				
	i)	To consider any feedback from FOSL regarding a sensory garden			
	ii)	To consider a quote of £253 for the cost of playground age signs, gym equipment safety signs and replacement 'dogs on a lead' signs.			
	iii)	To consider a quote of £560.00 for the mounting and installation of 10 signs including materials			
	iv) To consider the location for a defibrillator				

081/22	To receive an update on any matters relating to Deepdale Skate Park (Cllr Blake)					
	i) To consider an addition	onal costs of £882 for repairs to the Deepdale Skate	ramp			
082/22	To receive any updates on the Village Centre Plan					
083/21	To receive reports from members who have attended other committees and meetings					
•						
084/21	Chairman's Business					
085/21	Clerk's verbal report					
086/22	Exchange of Information – to raise any emerging issues					
087/22	To note correspondence received – items of interest (to follow)					
088/22	To approve responses/action to items of correspondence					
089/22	To receive late items of correspondence					
090/22	To approve payments and receipts in accordance with the budget					
	D Marshall	Salary & Expenses	TBC			
	Zurich	Insurance Renewal	£1620.87			
	Parish Magazine Printing	Annual Newsletter Print	£341.00			
	Vision ICT	Website and email hosting	£491.00			
	YLCA	Annual Subscription	£848.00			
	Boston Spa in Bloom	Donation	£500.00			
	Boston Spa Green Group	Donation	£500.00			
	Boston Spa Village Hall CIO	Annual Donation	£3,500.00			
	Bardsey Tree Services	Deepdale tree removal	£450.00			
	Wharfe Valley Garden	Millennium Gardens/ High Street car park				
	Maintenance	maintenance	£114.00			
	Receipts					
	Leeds City Council	2022-23 Precept	£54,991.00			
	Leeds City Council	LCTS Grant	£1,475.00			
	Nationwide Building Society	Savings Interest	£55.00			
	Various	Stables Lane Fitness Class Hire	£480.00			
004/00	Plusnet	Village Hall Internet refund	£13.18			
	To receive items for the Arrays	J. Parich Council mosting on Monday 15th May 202				
091/22	To receive items for the Annual Parish Council meeting on Monday 16th May 2022					